FORM PTO-1595 MED RE 04-24-	
(Rev 6-93) 3·27·00	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10133	
1. Name of corveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) SUPERTEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 2)	Name: SENORA TRADING COMPANY
3) 4)	Internal Address:
5) 6)	/F
Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesXNo	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 61388, RA08 FA05
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	JEBEL ALI FREE ZONE
Other	Postal Code & City: <u>DUBAI</u>
Execution Dates:	Country UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
1) MARCH 21 2000 4) 2) 5) 3) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?YesXNo
4. Application r umber(s) or registration number(s):	
	together with a new application, of the application is
A. Paterit Application No(s). 09/244,572	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attache	d?Yes <u>X</u> No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning clocument should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>
Name: Seec Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address: MICHAEL J. DONOHUE	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
······	<u>X</u> Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number:
14/24/2000 JSHABAZZ 000:0161 09244522	19-1090
1 FC:581 40.00 10 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. 	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
MICHAEL J. DONOHUE Michael Name of Person Signing Signat	Denthu March 24,2000
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments and document:
OMB No. 0651-0:11 exp 4/94) wpn/880085/401/Forms/1595(2).doc - D	

PATENT REEL: 010714 FRAME: 0772

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SuperTel Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR). a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 8660 - 154th Avenue NE, Redmond, WA 98052, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH SYMMETRIC COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on February 4, 1999, and assigned Application No. 09/244,572; and

WHEREAS, Senora Trading Company (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the United Arab Emirates, having a place of business at 61388, RA08 FA05, Jebel Ali Free Zone, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent, and in an to any and all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all countries foreign to the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all letters patent which may be granted from said application in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

SuperTel Technologies, Inc.

love. 21, 2000

form dreg the By

Date

PATENT REEL: 010714 FRAME: 0773

State of Washington)	
V)	SS
County of King)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jyun-Cheng Chen is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the President of SuperTel Technologies, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated March 21, 2000
CHERYL H. DIETZ	Signature of
STATE OF WASHINGTON	Notary Public <u>Cheve Dietz</u>
NOTARY PUBLIC	Printed Name <u>Chevyl H. Dietz</u>
MMISSION EXPIRES 8-23-00	My appointment expires <u>08-23-00</u>

wpn/880085/401/Forms/Assignment2.doc (880085.401)